premium of Rs. 111.88/- per Share Warrant) which is above the minimum price as determined in

compliance with the requirements of Chapter V of ICDR Regulations.”

3. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

The revised shareholding pattern before and after the preferential issue is set out below and should be

read as a part of point number 12 of the Explanatory Statement of Special Resolution pertaining to Item

No. 1 as detailed in the said Notice. This Corrigendum/ Addendum is being issued with respect to the

Shareholding Pattern and to provide the members further details of the categories of shareholders of the

Company. The revised shareholding pattern of the Company under point 12 of the said explanatory

statement should be read as follows:

Shareholding Pattern (Pre and Post Allotment)

S. No. Category of shareholders Pre-Allotment Post-Allotment

Total no. of
shares held
on a fully
diluted basis

Shareholding
as a % of total
no. of shares

Total no. of
shares held on
a fully diluted
basis

Shareholding
as a % of total
no. of shares

Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals / Hindu
Undivided Family 69799284 26.79 69799284 22.77

(b) Body Corporate 60111227 23.07 60111227 19.61

(2) Foreign 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total No. of Shares (Promoter and
Promoter Group) 129910511

49.86  129910511

42.38

Public

(1) Institutions (Domestic) 13672228 5.25 13672228 4.46

(2) Institutions (Foreign) 6477169 2.48 6477169 2.11

(3) Central Government / State
Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(4) Non-Institutions 110487560(1) 42.41 156466525(1)&(2) 51.05

Total No. of Shares (Public) 130636957   50.14  176615922   57.62

Total No. of Shares 260547468   100.00   306526433   100.00

Corrigendum to Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting   (4)   Genus Power Infrastructures Limited

(1) Excluding number of options that have lapsed / forfeited / cancelled under the ESOP & ESAR and Assuming

Net Remaining Exercisable ESOP (11,74,851) & ESAR (17,34,723) as on June 30, 2023 are exercised.

(2) Assuming the proposed 4,59,78,965 share warrants are exercised & converted into equity shares.

This Corrigendum / Addendum to the EGM Notice shall form an integral part of the EGM Notice, which has already

been circulated to the Shareholders of the Company, and on and from the date hereof, the EGM Notice shall